


Welcome to NMT Community Education

New Mexico Tech is committed to offering courses that stimulate
the mind and body. Community Education offers courses that

cultivate your creative side as well as physical activity.

We thank you for taking time out of your week to join us, taking a
break from your busy schedule reduces stress and rejuvenates the
mind, body and spirit.

Please take a look at the courses being offered for the

Spring 2024 semester!

Tuition and Fees

One Credit hour classes are for degree seeking students, employ-
ees and senior students age 65+.

Seniors may take up to six credit hours each semester for $5.00
per credit hour with associated fees. For example:

Yoga 1 credit hour $5.00
Lab Fee $15.00
Bond Retirement Fee $7.50
Technology Support Fee $14.00

$41.50 total cost



Employees are encouraged to take Community Education Courses
and are able to take advantage of 3 credit hours per semester

after 6 months of continuous employment. A tuition waiver is avail-
able on the NMT.EDU Website. It must be signed by the student,

supervisor and returned to Human Resources. The employee is
responsible for paying lab and administrative fees. Such as

Bond Retirement Fee and Technology Support Fees.

Non Degree Seeking Students age 18 to 64 years and not

associated with NMT by employment, dependent of Faculty, or Staff
are encouraged to take Community Education Non Credit Courses.
These courses are offered for a Flat Rate Fee for zero Credit.

If you see a course you wish to take that is not offered for

no credit please contact ginese.vigil@nmt.edu to inquire if there is
availability.

Days, Times, Locations and Course offerings are subject to change

Or cancelation due to enroliment and space availability.

Music Classes $145.00—$150.00 per semester
Physical Recreation $185.00 per semester
Art Classes $205.00 per semester

Specialty Course price per semester varies

All Tuition and Fees are due by January 31, 2024 to avoid

non validation disenrollment.



Important Dates

First Day of Classes: January 16, 2024
Last Day to Add Classes: January 23, 2024
Non Validation Disenroliment: January 31, 2024
Last Day to Drop Classes: February 3, 2024
Bring Break: March 18-22, 2024
Mid Term Grades: March 25, 2024
Last Day of Classes May, 1, 2024
End of Finals: May 7, 2024

SUMMER/FALL 2024 Registration for Community Education
Non Degree Seeking Students will begin on April 22, 2024

You can email requests for registration to ginese.vigil@nmt.edu,
If you are not already a Non Degree Seeking Student an
application can be picked up at Fidel Center, Second Floor

Suite 289 Registrar’s Office or a fillable Application can be
emailed. Please request from ginese.vigil@nmt.edu or find on the
NMT.edu website.



35119

35118

35134

35121

35126

35207

35206

35127

35129

35750

35130

35137

35272

5747

35273

35752

35743

35745

CEFA 100101

CEFA 1010-01

CEFA 1020-01

CEFA 1002-02

CEFA 100801

CEFA 100E-02

CEFA 100E-03

CEFA 1003-01

CEFA 100902

CEFA 102501

CEFA 101101

CEFA 102101

CEFA 101601

CEFA 101701

CEFA 103601

CEFA 101801

CEFA 102501

CEFA 102701

Diays

MON

MOMN

TUES

WED

THUR

THUR

TUES

TUES

THUR

WED

MOMN

MOMN

WED

THUR

TUES

THUR

WED

SUN

Time

1430-1630

1730-1930

1600-1800

1800-1%00

1E00-2000

1000-1200

1000-1200

17151915

15151710

15151715

1400-1650

1830-2120

1400-1650

1400-1650

1400-1650

1000-1150

1530-1730

1000-1200

Spring 2024
Community Education Fine Arts

Location Hours

FACE10Z 1
FACE1DZ 1
FACE1DZ 1
FACE1lF 1
FACW 104 1
FACW 104 1
FACW 104 1
FACW 104 1
FACW 104 1
FACW 104 1
FACW 105 1
FACW 105 1
FACW 112 1
FACW 112 1
FACW 105 1
FACW 112 1
FACE1lF 1
FACW 109 1

Title

Hand Building in Clay

Wheel Thrown Ceramics

Ceramics Il

Digital Photography

Painting in Acrylics

Painting in Acrylics

Painting in Acrylics

Beginning Painting in Dils

Beginning Painting in Dils

Intermediate Painting in Oils

Metal Arts & Lapidary |

Metal Arts & Lapidary Il

Mosaics

Stained Glass

Stained Glass 11

Glass Fusing |

Weaving Il

Leathensork

Instructor

Patricia Hatch

Patricia Hatch

Patricia Hatch

Anthony Perreault

Ramona Montoya

Ramona Montoya

Ramona Montoya

Jenny Blomguist

lenny Blomguist

lenny Blomguist

Theresa Boracc

Theresa Boracc

Theresa Boracc

Theresa Boracc

Theresa Boracc

Theresa Boracc

Elizabeth Gipson

Theresa Boracc

Lab Fee

S50.00

S%0.00

SS0.00

535.00

535.00

535.00

535.00

535.00

535.00

535.00

S%0.00

SS0.00

S50.00

S50.00

S%0.00

SS0.00

535.00

S100.00

Pre-Req

NfA
Hand Building in Clay
Hand Building im Clay or Ceramics |
NfA
NfA
NfA
NfA
NfA
NfA
Beginning Painting in Qils
NfA
Metal Arts B Lapidary |

NfA

Mosaics

Stained Glass |
Maosaics
Weaving |

N/A



CRN

35143

35144

35146

35147

35148

35149

35150

35151

35153

35154

35156

35155

35161

E L

35160

35162

351663

35165

Course

CEPR 1001-01

CEPR 1024-01

CEPR 1003-01

CEPR 1004-01

CEFR 1024-01

CEFPR 10:05-01

CEPR 1005-02

CEFPR 10:05-03

CEPR 1005-05

CEPR 100&-01

CEFPR 10:06-02

CEPR 1007-01

CEFR 10:05-01

CEFR 10:03-03

CEPR 1011-01

CEPR 1011-02

CEPR 1012-01

CEPR 1014-01

Spring 2024

Community Education

Days

PADN
WED

PADN
WED

PADN
WED

TUES

THUR

THUR

MM
WED

TUES
THUR

MM
WED

PADN
WED

PADN
WED

MM
WED

TUES
THUR

MM

WED

THUR

TUES
THUR

PADN
WED

PADN
WED

TUES
THUR

Physical

Time

130:0-1955

200:0-2055

180:0-1855

130:0-1355

1100-1155

D&30-0730

0&30-0730

130D-1 300

1715-1815

200:0-2055

2100-2155

1700-1800

17151810

1205-1255

1715-1810

1&00-1655

1200-1250

1&00-1700

Location

GYM 1

GYM 1

GOLF

GOLF

GYiM 1

WEB-W

Hours

Recreation

Title

Beginning Belly Dancing

Intermediate Belly Dancing

Basketball

Beginming Golf

Inmtermediate Golf

Cyde Spinning

Cycle Spinning

Cyde Spinning

Cyde Spinning

Indoor Soccer

Indoor Socoer

Volleyball

Beginning Yoga

Yoga

Sko-Flo Yoga

Sko-Flo Yoga

Pilates

Tai Chi Chuan

Julie Johnson

Julie Johnson

Dezirase Armijo

Sabino Grijahwa

Sabino Grijalva

Kim Fadilla

Kim Padilla

Sara Demorest

Kim Padilla

Dezirase Armijo

Dezirae Armmjo

April Sandowval

Margaret
Griffin-Taylor

Melissa Begay

Margaret
Griffin-Taylor

Margaret
Griffin-Taylor

Carrie Marsyla

Pnina Miller

Course

Pre-Re
Lab Fes a

515.00

515.00 Beg. Belly Dance

515.00

5225.00

522500

Beg. Golf

51500

515.00

51500

515.00

515.00

51500

515.00

51500

S5 00

515.00

515.00

515.00

515.00



35166

35167

35168

35169

35170

35171

35753

CEPR 1015-01

CEPR 1015-02

CEPR 1015-03

CEPR 1016-01

CEPR 1017-01

CEPR 1018-01

CEPR 1020-01

TUES
THUR

TUES
THUR

TUES
THUR

MON
WED

MON

TUES

MON
WED

1900-1955

2000-2055

1800-1855

1830-1925

1930-2125

1350-11650

1640-1730

GYM

GYM

GYM

TBD

KELLY
HALL

GYM

GYM 1

Weightlifting

Weightlifting

Weightlifting

Taijutsu

Archery

Beginning Rock Climbing

Fitness Bootcamp

Jeremy Adams

Jeremy Adams

Jeremy Adams

Alexander
George

Brian Olney

Scott Roberts

Melissa Begay

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

$35.00

$15.00

$15.00



CRN

35174

35177

35175

35736

355344

35258

35282

35734

35785

Spring 2024

Community Education

Course

COMNC 10:01-01

COMC 10:04-01

COMNC 10:05-01

COMNC 1013-01

COMNC 1185-01

COMC 1007-01

COMC 1010-01

COMNC 1011-01

COMNC 1012-01

Non Credit Courses

TUES

THUR

Time

0830-05925

08300525

0930-1045

1100-1215

1700-1845

1730-1530

1830-1925

1700-1B00 JOMES 227

1E00-200

Location

WEB-V

RH

RH

RH

RH

5HS

SAC

PRRC

Title

Piano |

Strings |

Chamber Orchestra

Jazz

Rock, Blues & Folk
Performance hMusic

Welding Adult

Taijutsu

HAM Radio

Small Arms
Roloading

Instructor

Gaby Benalil

Gaby Benalil

Gaby Benalil

Gaby Benalil

Meil
Haverstick

Kenneth
Gonzales

Alexander
George

Seth Price

James
Mclemore

Flat Rate

5145.00

514500

5145 00

514500

%150.00

4599 00

5185.00

%150.00

%150.00

Pre-Req



