

### **Welcome to NMT Community Education**

New Mexico Tech is committed to offering courses that stimulate the mind and body. Community Education offers courses that cultivate your creative side as well as physical activity.

We thank you for taking time out of your week to join us, taking a break from your busy schedule reduces stress and rejuvenates the mind, body and spirit.

Please take a look at the courses being offered for the Spring 2024 semester!

#### **Tuition and Fees**

One Credit hour classes are for degree seeking students, employees and senior students age 65+.

Seniors may take up to six credit hours each semester for \$5.00 per credit hour with associated fees. For example:

Yoga 1 credit hour \$5.00

Lab Fee \$15.00

Bond Retirement Fee \$7.50

Technology Support Fee \$14.00

**\$41.50 total cost** 

Employees are encouraged to take Community Education Courses and are able to take advantage of 3 credit hours per semester after 6 months of continuous employment. A tuition waiver is available on the NMT.EDU Website. It must be signed by the student, supervisor and returned to Human Resources. The employee is responsible for paying lab and administrative fees. Such as Bond Retirement Fee and Technology Support Fees.

Non Degree Seeking Students age 18 to 64 years and not associated with NMT by employment, dependent of Faculty, or Staff are encouraged to take Community Education Non Credit Courses. These courses are offered for a Flat Rate Fee for zero Credit.

If you see a course you wish to take that is not offered for no credit please contact ginese.vigil@nmt.edu to inquire if there is availability.

Days, Times, Locations and Course offerings are subject to change Or cancelation due to enrollment and space availability.

Music Classes \$145.00—\$150.00 per semester
Physical Recreation \$185.00 per semester
Art Classes \$205.00 per semester
Specialty Course price per semester varies

All Tuition and Fees are due by January 31, 2024 to avoid non validation disenrollment.

### **Important Dates**

First Day of Classes: January 16, 2024

Last Day to Add Classes: January 23, 2024

Non Validation Disenrollment: January 31, 2024

Last Day to Drop Classes: February 3, 2024

**Bring Break: March 18-22, 2024** 

Mid Term Grades: March 25, 2024

Last Day of Classes May, 1, 2024

End of Finals: May 7, 2024

SUMMER/FALL 2024 Registration for Community Education Non Degree Seeking Students will begin on April 22, 2024

You can email requests for registration to ginese.vigil@nmt.edu, If you are not already a Non Degree Seeking Student an application can be picked up at Fidel Center, Second Floor Suite 289 Registrar's Office or a fillable Application can be emailed. Please request from ginese.vigil@nmt.edu or find on the NMT.edu website.

### Spring 2024 Community Education Fine Arts

CRN	Course	Days	Time	Location	Hours	Title	Instructor	Course Lab Fee	Pre-Req
35119	CEFA 1001-01	MON	1430-1630	FACE 102	1	Hand Building in Clay	Patricia Hatch	\$50.00	N/A
35118	CEFA 1010-01	MON	1730-1930	FACE 102	1	Wheel Thrown Ceramics	Patricia Hatch	\$50.00	Hand Building in Clay
35134	CEFA 1020-01	TUES	1600-1800	FACE 102	1	Ceramics II	Patricia Hatch	\$50.00	Hand Building in Clay or Ceramics I
35121	CEFA 1002-02	WED	1800-1900	FACE 114	1	Digital Photography	Anthony Perreault	\$35.00	N/A
35126	CEFA 1008-01	THUR	1800-2000	FACW 104	1	Painting in Acrylics	Ramona Montoya	\$35.00	N/A
35207	CEFA 1008-02	THUR	1000-1200	FACW 104	1	Painting in Acrylics	Ramona Montoya	\$35.00	N/A
35206	CEFA 1008-03	TUES	1000-1200	FACW 104	1	Painting in Acrylics	Ramona Montoya	\$35.00	N/A
35127	CEFA 1009-01	TUES	1715-1915	FACW 104	1	Beginning Painting in Oils	Jenny Blomquist	\$35.00	N/A
35129	CEFA 1009-02	THUR	1515-1710	FACW 104	1	Beginning Painting in Oils	Jenny Blomquist	\$35.00	N/A
35750	CEFA 1029-01	WED	1515-1715	FACW 104	1	Intermediate Painting in Oils	Jenny Blomquist	\$35.00	Beginning Painting in Oils
35130	CEFA 1011-01	MON	1400-1650	FACW 109	1	Metal Arts & Lapidary I	Theresa Boracci	\$50.00	N/A
35137	CEFA 1021-01	MON	1830-2120	FACW 109	1	Metal Arts & Lapidary II	Theresa Boracci	\$50.00	Metal Arts & Lapidary I
35272	CEFA 1016-01	WED	1400-1650	FACW 112	1	Mosaics	Theresa Boracci	\$50.00	N/A
35747	CEFA 1017-01	THUR	1400-1650	FACW 112	1	Stained Glass	Theresa Boracci	\$50.00	Mosaics
35273	CEFA 1036-01	TUES	1400-1650	FACW 109	1	Stained Glass II	Theresa Boracci	\$50.00	Stained Glass I
35752	CEFA 1018-01	THUR	1000-1150	FACW 112	1	Glass Fusing I	Theresa Boracci	\$50.00	Mosaics
35743	CEFA 1025-01	WED	1530-1730	FACE 114	1	Weaving II	Elizabeth Gipson	\$35.00	Weaving I
35745	CEFA 1027-01	SUN	1000-1300	FACW 109	1	Leatherwork	Theresa Boracci	\$100.00	N/A

# Spring 2024 Community Education Physical Recreation

CRN	Course	Days	Time	Location	Hours	Title	Instructor	Course Lab Fee	Pre-Req
35143	CEPR 1001-01	MON WED	1900-1955	GYM 1	1	Beginning Belly Dancing	Julie Johnson	\$15.00	
35144	CEPR 1024-01	MON WED	2000-2055	GYM 1	1	Intermediate Belly Dancing	Julie Johnson	\$15.00	Beg. Belly Dance
35146	CEPR 1003-01	MON WED	1800-1855	GYM	1	Basketball	Dezirae Armijo	\$15.00	
35147	CEPR 1004-01	TUES THUR	1300-1355	GOLF	1	Beginning Golf	Sabino Grijalva	\$225.00	
35148	CEPR 1024-01	TUES THUR	1100-1155	GOLF	1	Intermediate Golf	Sabino Grijalva	\$225.00	Beg. Golf
35149	CEPR 1005-01	MON WED	0630-0730	GYM	1	Cycle Spinning	Kim Padilla	\$15.00	
35150	CEPR 1005-02	TUES THUR	0630-0730	GYM	1	Cycle Spinning	Kim Padilla	\$15.00	
35151	CEPR 1005-03	MON WED	1200-1300	GYM	1	Cycle Spinning	Sara Demorest	\$15.00	
35153	CEPR 1005-05	MON WED	1715-1815	GYM	1	Cycle Spinning	Kim Padilla	\$15.00	
35154	CEPR 1006-01	MON WED	2000-2055	GYM	1	Indoor Soccer	Dezirae Armijo	\$15.00	
35156	CEPR 1006-02	MON WED	2100-2155	GYM	1	Indoor Soccer	Dezirae Armjo	\$15.00	
35155	CEPR 1007-01	TUES THUR	1700-1800	GYM	1	Volleyball	April Sandoval	\$15.00	
35161	CEPR 1009-01	MON WED	1715-1810	SAC	1	Beginning Yoga	Margaret Griffin-Taylor	\$15.00	
35755	CEPR 1009-03	TUES THUR	1205-1255	GYM 1	1	Yoga	Melissa Begay	\$15.00	
35160	CEPR 1011-01	TUES THUR	1715-1810	WEB-V	1	Slo-Flo Yoga	Margaret Griffin-Taylor	\$15.00	
35162	CEPR 1011-02	MON WED	1600-1655	SAC	1	Slo-Flo Yoga	Margaret Griffin-Taylor	\$15.00	
351663	CEPR 1012-01	MON WED	1200-1250	GYM	1	Pilates	Carrie Marsyla	\$15.00	
35165	CEPR 1014-01	TUES THUR	1600-1700	GYM	1	Tai Chi Chuan	Pnina Miller	\$15.00	

35166	CEPR 1015-01	TUES THUR	1900-1955	GYM	1	Weightlifting	Jeremy Adams	\$15.00
35167	CEPR 1015-02	TUES THUR	2000-2055	GYM	1	Weightlifting	Jeremy Adams	\$15.00
35168	CEPR 1015-03	TUES THUR	1800-1855	GYM	1	Weightlifting	Jeremy Adams	\$15.00
35169	CEPR 1016-01	MON WED	1830-1925	TBD	1	Taijutsu	Alexander George	\$15.00
35170	CEPR 1017-01	MON	1930-2125	KELLY HALL	1	Archery	Brian Olney	\$35.00
35171	CEPR 1018-01	TUES	1350-11650	GYM	1	Beginning Rock Climbing	Scott Roberts	\$15.00
35753	CEPR 1020-01	MON WED	1640-1730	GYM 1	1	Fitness Bootcamp	Melissa Begay	\$15.00

## Spring 2024 Community Education Non Credit Courses

CRN	Course	Days	Time	Location	Title	Instructor	Flat Rate Cost	Pre-Req
35174	CONC 1001-01	TUES	0830-0925	WEB-V	Piano I	Gaby Benalil	\$145.00	
35177	CONC 1004-01	THUR	0830-0925	RH	Strings I	Gaby Benalil	\$145.00	
35179	CONC 1005-01	TUES THUR	0930-1045	RH	Chamber Orchestra	Gaby Benalil	\$145.00	
35786	CONC 1013-01	TUES THUR	1100-1215	RH	Jazz	Gaby Benalil	\$145.00	
355244	CONC 1189-01	WED	1700-1845	RH	Rock, Blues & Folk Performance Music	Neil Haverstick	\$150.00	
35258	CONC 1007-01	TUES THUR	1730-1930	SHS	Welding Adult	Kenneth Gonzales	\$599.00	
35282	CONC 1010-01	MON WED	1830-1925	SAC	Taijutsu	Alexander George	\$185.00	
35784	CONC 1011-01	WED	1700-1800	JONES 227	HAM Radio	Seth Price	\$150.00	
35785	CONC 1012-01	WED	1800-200	PRRC	Small Arms Roloading	James McLemore	\$150.00	